

**Special Case No. 07/2014**

**Order No. 25, dt. 10.12.2019 :-**

Ld. P.P is present. Sole accused person on CB is absent in court by filing a petition and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s-317 of Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. One Malobika Kundu is examined as P.W.1. She proves her signature on written complaint marked as exhibit-1. She is cross-examined in full and declined and discharged.

To 25.05.2020 for evidence of CSW 2 and 3.

To 26.05.2020 for evidence of CSW 4 and 5.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch-Bihar.