

Special Case No. 07 of 2014

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 35, Dated 10.03.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person on court bail is present by fling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

No witness is present.

The record shows that S/R is received after proper service but no witnesses turned up.

Hence, issue **B.W/A against--** 1) Sumita Dutta W/O Shyamal Dutta of Boarding Para P.S Dinhata and 2) Leena Mazumdar w/o Dr. Manik Chandra Majumdar of Godhuli Bazar P.S Dinhata

IC, Dinhata PS is directed to take immediate action and execute the warrant of arrest issued against the above named persons/witnesses and produce them on **11.06.2025** .

Following witnesses must be produced before this court :-

1. Sankar Dutta s/o Ramani Mohan Dutta of Ward no.7, PS- Dinhata on **12.06.2025**.
2. Smt. Rachana Bose Asst Teacher of Dinhata Girls' High School PS- Dinhata on **12.062025**.

Let the copy of the order be sent to I.C., Dinhata PS for information and strict compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825