

SPECIAL Case No. 07 of 2014
Dinhata P.S Case no. 513/2009 dated 23-09-2009 u/s 409 of IPC

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 41 Dated 08.1.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of Inspector Hemant Sharma and appearance of accused person.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Inspector Hemant Sharma has not turned up despite issuing the order no.40 dated 13.11.2025. The order has been sent from this court vide memo no. 38 dated 15.11.2025. Previously vide order no. 39 dated 09-09-2025 this court again directed the police official to appear before this court. However, these orders are not complied with . No report is sent by Inspector Hemant Kr. Sharma explaining the reasons for his non appearance before this court.

In the circumstances Inspector **Hemant Kr. Sharma now posted at Mathabhanga P.S** is directed to appear before this court by **03-02-2026** and **explain in writing as to why proceeding shall not be initiated against him for non-compliance of court's order**
TREAT THE MATTER AS URGENT.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Inspector Hemant Kr. Sharma now posted at Mathabhanga P.S for information and compliance.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

IN THE COURT OF Ld. ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE 2nd COURT
(SPECIAL COURT under POCSO ACT) COOCH BEHAR

Copy of **Order No. 41 Dated 08.1.2026** in SPECIAL Case No. 07 of 2014 arising out of **Dinhata P.S Case no. 513/2009 dated 23-09-2009 u/s 409 of IPC** be forwarded to for information and necessary action:

1. Hemant Kr. Sharma now posted at Mathabhanga P.S.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court Cooch Behar
J.O Code:- WB000825